23 24
／size
MPa(kgf/cm2)
min－1
rated
peak
／displacement
pressure

K3VL Series
特長／FEATURES
形式表示／ORDERING CODE
K3VL  80  /B - 1  N  R  J  M - PO  (＊＊＊)    /1 - H1
K3VLシリーズ
K3VL series
作動油の種類
hydraulic fluid type
　－  ：鉱物油  mineral oil
モデルコード
model code
　 / B   ：シリーズB
        series B
1      ：オープン回路　open circuit
油圧回路
circuit type
馬力セットコード
horsepower set code
29・30ページ参照
（refer to page 29・30）
　H＊ ：高馬力用
            for high horsepower
　M＊ ：中馬力用
            for middle horsepower
　L＊ ：低馬力用
            for low horsepower
　E＊ ：電気流量制御用
            for electric flow control
馬力制御
horsepower control
　無記号 ：馬力制御なし
　blank     without horsepower control
　 /1      ：馬力制御あり
                 with horsepower control
ソレノイド仕様 (LN,PNの時のみ)
solenoid type (LN/PN option)
　無記号 ： アンロード弁なし
　blank      for all other options except LN and PN
　115A  ： 115V AC, 50/60Hz
　230A  ： 230V AC, 50/60Hz
　  12D  ：   12V DC
     24D  ：   24V DC
フランジ部ネジ形式
port thread type
34ページ参照
（refer to page 34）
　M   ： メートルネジ      metric threads
　S    ： ユニファイネジ   UNC threads
取合形状
mounting, shaft and thread port
    J     ： SAEマウント、JIS キー軸（K3VL200を除く）
              SAE mounting and JIS key shaft（except K3VL200）
　H    ： SAEマウント、SAE スプライン軸
              SAE mounting and SAE spline shaft
　K    ： SAEマウント、SAE キー軸＊1
              SAE mounting and SAE key shaft＊1
　S    ： SAEマウント、SAE スプライン軸＊1
              SAE mounting and SAE spline shaft＊1
　M    ： ISOマウント、ISO キー軸（K3VL200を除く）＊1
              ISO mounting and ISO key shaft（except K3VL200）＊1
圧力／流量制御
pressure/flow control
27・28ページ参照
（refer to page 27・28）
   P0   ： 圧力一定制御
　          pressure compensator
　L0   ： ロードセンシング
　          load sensing
　LN  ： ロードセンシング、アンロード機能付
　          load sensing with integrated unloading valve
   PN  ： 圧力一定制御、アンロード機能付
　          pressure compensator with integrated unloading valve
　LV  ： ロードセンシング、圧力リモートコントロール機能付

In case of 200～1,000 mm2/s, please allow system to warm up before using at operating pressure.
仕様／SPECIFICATIONS
形式選定に際しては、形式表示の中で太字で表示しているものを推奨します。
詳細については当社までお問合せ下さい。
Preferred pump type is shown in bold characters.
Please consult us about detail.
K3VL28の詳細については35ページを参照してください。
Prefer to page 35 for the ordering code and technical
information for K3VL28.
＊1  ドレンポートの形状が異なります。
　　The shape of drain port is different.
斜板形
＊3＊2
＊1
SAE A
SAE B
SAE B-B
SAE C
SAE D
SAE E
-20～95
10～1,000＊3
℃
サイズ
押しのけ容積
吐出圧力 定　格
ピーク
自吸最高
最　高
回転数
質　量
ケーシング内油量
最大入力トルク
補助ポンプ許容トルク
温度範囲
粘度範囲
28 45 60 80 112 140 200
28 45 60 80 112 140 200
32 32 25 32 32 32 32
35 35 28 35 35 35 35
2,600 2,700 2,400 2,400 2,200 2,200 1,900
3,000 3,250 3,000 3,000 2,700 2,500 2,200
20 25 25 35 65 65 95
0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8 1.5 1.5 2
155 230 230 410 1,020 1,020 1,020
123 123 123 123 123 123 123
155 290 290 340 340 340 340
－ 290 290 400 550 550 550
－ － － 400 700 700 990
－ － － － 700 700 990
－ － － － － － 990
軸受寿命／Bearing life 騒音レベル／Noise level
ポンプ効率／Overall efficiency（％） 吸入能力／Self-priming capability
軸受寿命／Bearing life 騒音レベル／Noise level
ポンプ効率／Overall efficiency（％） 吸入能力／Self-priming capability
軸受寿命／Bearing life 騒音レベル／Noise level
ポンプ効率／Overall efficiency（％） 吸入能力／Self-priming capability
軸受寿命／Bearing life 騒音レベル／Noise level
ポンプ効率／Overall efficiency（％） 吸入能力／Self-priming capability
軸受寿命／Bearing life 騒音レベル／Noise level
ポンプ効率／Overall efficiency（％） 吸入能力／Self-priming capability
軸受寿命／Bearing life 騒音レベル／Noise level
ポンプ効率／Overall efficiency（％） 吸入能力／Self-priming capability
K3VL45
K3VL Series
K3VL60
性能／PERFORMANCE CURVE ●油温 50°C

4-Φd1 through
K3VL Series
形式表示／ORDERING CODE
性能／PERFORMANCE CURVE
K3VL   28   /C  -  1   0   R   S  M  -  L1
K3VLシリーズ
K3VL series
作動油の種類
hydraulic fluid type
　－   ： 鉱物油  mineral oil
モデルコード
model code
　 / C   ：シリーズC
        series C
1    ： オープン回路　open circuit
油圧回路
circuit type
レギュレータコード
regulator code
　L1 ：ロードセンシング
           load sensing
　L0 ：ロードセンシング
           load sensing
　P0 ：圧力一定制御
           pressure compensator
フランジ部ネジ形状
thread type on the port flange
M ：メートルネジ
         Metric thread
S ：ユニファイネジ
         UNF thread
取合形状
mounting, shaft and threaded port type
36ページ参照（refer to page 36）
S ：SAEスプライン軸、ユニファイネジ
         SAE spline shaft and UNF threaded port
K ：SAEキー軸、ユニファイネジ
         SAE straght key shaft and UNF threaded port
補助ポンプ取付形状
through drive option auxiliary pump unit
34ページ参照（refer to page 34）
回転方向
direction of rotation
   R    ： 右回転　clockwise
   L    ： 左回転　counterclockwise
0    ： 補助ポンプ取付不可
          without through drive
N   ： 補助ポンプ取付可
          with a cover on the through drive mounting face
A   ： SAE A
          SAE A through drive, spline
B   ： SAE B
          SAE B through drive, spline
押しのけ容積
displacement
28   ：28cm3
寸法／DIMENSIONS
K3VL28
SAE規格型 取合寸法／SAE Standard mounting
●SAEスプライン入力軸形状/取合形状コード"S"の場合／SAE splined shaft / Mounting code "S"
●SAEキー入力軸形状/取合形状コード"K"の場合／SAE keyed shaft / Mounting code "K"
(mm)
(mm)
L2 ΦDp ΦDk Lk1 Lk2 Lk3 dk
28
SAE J744-22-2 13T 16/32DP
サイズ
size
キー軸／key shaft
キー幅／key width
41 3422.22 38 M89.7
L1
　0